

## RESOLUTION No.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL CONTRACT WITH NEVADA COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (NCSOS) FOR THE PROVISION OF FAMILY SUPPORT AND SELF-SUFFICIENCY SERVICES IN WESTERN NEVADA COUNTY IN THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF \$485,856 FOR THE CONTRACT TERM OF JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021

WHEREAS, Social Services wishes to renew the contract with the Nevada County Superintendent of Schools for the continuation of services related to the provision of Family Support, and Self-sufficiency services in Western Nevada County; and

WHEREAS, the overall objective of this contract is to provide a coordinated array of services that will assist needy families so children can be cared for in their own homes, reduce family dependency by promoting job preparation, work skills, increasing self-sufficiency and to encourage the formation and maintenance of stable parental caretakers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Personal Services Agreement by and between the County and Nevada County Superintendent of Schools pertaining to the provision of Family Support, and Self-sufficiency services in Western Nevada County in the maximum amount of \$485,856 for the contract term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 be and hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-50105-494-5001/521520.